

REGULAR MEETING

Town Hall Council Chambers 7:00 p.m. Tuesday, March 3, 2020

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Approval of Consent Agenda
 - a. Minutes of Regular Meeting of February 18, 2020
 - b. Approval of Bill List dated February 28, 2020 and Payroll Ledger dated February 28, 2020
 - c. Consideration of Ordinance No. 07-20, Series of 2020

First Reading to Set the Public Hearing

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING BY REFERENCE THE 2020 EDITION OF THE MODEL TRAFFIC CODE FOR COLORADO.

- i. 2020 Model Traffic Code for Colorado
- d. Consideration of Resolution No. 11-20, Series of 2020

A RESOLUTION BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF DILLON, COLORADO, MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE PARKS AND RECREATION COMMITTEE.

e. Consideration of Resolution No. 12-20, Series of 2020

A RESOLUTION BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF DILLON, COLORADO, MAKING AN APPOINTMENT TO THE DILLON CEMETERY ADVISORY COMMITTEE.

4. Citizen Comments – Citizens are asked to limit their comments to five (5) minutes. Council will take comments into consideration and will not engage in dialogue or make decisions at this time.

Town of Dillon Town Council Regular Meeting Agenda March 3, 2020 Page 2

- 5. Appeal of the Impact Fee Assessment for Anemone Urgent Care
 - a) Appeal of Impact Fee Assessment
- 6. Consideration of Ordinance No. 03-20, Series of 2020

Second Reading and Public Hearing

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 11 OF THE DILLON MUNICIPAL CODE TO PERMIT CLASS 1 ELECTRICAL ASSISTED BICYCLES TO TRAVEL ON BIKE PATHS AND OTHER PATHWAYS IN TOWN.

- a) Ordinance No. 03-20, Series of 2020 (redline version)
- 7. Consideration of Ordinance No. 04-20, Series of 2020

Continuation of Public Hearing

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AND RE-ENACTING WITH AMENDMENTS ARTICLES I AND II OF CHAPTER 16 OF THE DILLON MUNICIPAL CODE.

8. Consideration of Ordinance No. 05-20, Series of 2020

Second Reading and Public Reading

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 19 OF THE DILLON MUNICIPAL CODE TO ADD APPLICATION FEES FOR APPEALS OF ADMINISTRATIVE INTERPRETATIONS AND ZONING DECISIONS.

9. Consideration of Emergency Ordinance No. 08-20, Series of 2020

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE IMPOSING A MORATORIUM UNTIL MAY 5, 2020 UPON THE ACCEPTANCE OF APPLICATIONS AND THE ISSUANCE OF PERMITS FOR THE INSTALLATION OF WIRELESS FACILITIES IN TOWN RIGHTS-OF-WAY IN ANY ZONE DISTRICT

10. Consideration of Resolution No. 13-20, Series of 2020

A RESOLUTION BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF DILLON, COLORADO, MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE SUMMIT COMBINED HOUSING AUTHORITY.

- 11. Acting Town Manager's Update
- 12. Mayor's Update
- 13. Council Member Comments
- 14. Executive Session: for the purpose of determining positions relative to matters that may be subject to negotiations, developing strategy for negotiations, and/or instructing negotiators under C.R.S. § 24-6-402(4)(e), specifically pertaining to negotiations of town-owned land around 103 Main Street.
- 15. Adjournment

Contract/Lease Approvals
Thank You letters